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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/21/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
9/14/2021
Total Receipts: 887 1,257 998
Feeder Cattle: 747(84.2%) 1,088(86.6%) 724(72.5%)
Slaughter Cattle: 110(12.4%) 154(12.3%) 224(22.4%)
Replacement Cattle: 30(3.4%) 15(1.2%) 50(5.0%)

Compared to two weeks ago: Feeder and Stocker cattle sold 5.00-10.00 lower, instances 10.00-12.00 lower. Slaughter cows sold 4.00-8.00
lower. Slaughter bulls lightly tested last sale. Supply included: 84% Feeder Cattle (37% Steers, 47% Heifers, 16% Bulls); 12% Slaughter Cattle
(79% Cows, 21% Bulls); 3% Replacement Cattle (50% Bred Cows, 20% Bred Heifers, 25% Cow-Calf Pairs, 5% Heifer Pairs). Feeder cattle supply
over 600 Ibs was 16%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 270-280 275 175.00-200.00 187.27
4 410-448 437 155.00-172.50 159.62
18 475-493 481 139.00-150.00 141.43
22 500-548 521 136.00-150.00 142.97
1 520 520 130.00 130.00 Fleshy
11 550-594 578 142.00-153.00 144.57
5 605-635 614 139.00-149.00 142.77
665-670 666 131.00-137.00 133.00
2 720-735 728 130.00-134.00 132.02

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 429 429 157.50 157.50 Thin Fleshed

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 315 315 140.00-142.50 141.25
7 405-445 422 129.00-149.00 136.19
3 460-490 470 120.00-125.00 122.33
1 520 520 130.00 130.00
2 550-590 570 130.00 130.00
2 615-630 623 132.00-136.00 133.98
1 600 600 115.00 115.00 Fleshy
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2 700-740 720 115.00-120.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 350 350 120.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 315-345 330 140.00-155.00
8 350-395 376 134.00-142.50
14 405-437 416 125.00-135.00
20 453-490 465 125.00-135.00
1 490 490 120.00
16 500-540 523 123.00-138.00
26 550-595 571 120.00-130.00
9 610-625 614 124.00-134.00
1 690 690 124.00
1 710 710 125.00
1 845 845 107.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 430 430 133.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 130.00
3 350-375 365 120.00-128.00
1 420 420 122.50
3 455-490 470 115.00-120.00
4 500-540 523 120.00-125.00
1 515 515 122.50
1 560 560 109.00
3 610-635 622 119.00-120.00
1 680 680 117.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 383-395 387 150.00-164.00
1 405 405 157.50
2 470-495 483 135.00-148.00
4 525-545 534 120.00-142.00

117.43

Avg Price
120.00

Avg Price
148.18

137.59
130.78
130.10
120.00
132.42
123.26
129.30
124.00
125.00
107.00

Avg Price
133.00

Avg Price
130.00
122.70
122.50
118.26
122.27
122.50
109.00
119.66
117.00

Avg Price
159.24
157.50
141.33
127.96

Fleshy

Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Fleshy
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1 520 520 125.00
2 550-580 565 120.00-135.00
3 630-633 632 113.00-122.00
1 665 665 101.00
1 760 760 100.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 588 588 120.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 340 340 135.00
3 370-390 377 122.50-135.00
3 410-425 417 127.50-140.00
1 475 475 123.00
6 500-540 519 115.00-125.00
2 555-580 568 113.00-115.00
1 610 610 110.00
1 690 690 90.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 913 913 60.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 1305-1645 1448 62.00-65.00
2 1255-1465 1360 58.00-60.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 1120-1385 1276 58.00-65.00
3 1145-1305 1232 56.00-58.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 875-1145 1022 49.00-54.00
4 860-1215 1016 43.00-46.00
2 870-970 920 35.00-40.00
1 845 845 30.00

125.00
127.70
115.99
101.00
100.00

Avg Price
120.00

Avg Price
135.00
127.63
135.42
123.00
120.81
114.02
110.00
90.00

Avg Price
60.00

Avg Price

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Dressing

64.21
59.08

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

62.21
56.67

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

51.10
44.47
37.64
30.00

Average
Low
Very Low

Very Low Light Weight

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
AR Dept of Ag Market News
Little Rock, AR | (501) 823-1711 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2052

Page 3 of 5


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2052
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

U S D Arkansas Cattle Auction LLC - Searcy, AR

/.—-—- AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
- Arkansas Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Sep 21, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1735-1975 1833 84.00-90.00 85.73 Average
1 1800 1800 94.00 94.00 High
3 1425-1775 1652 75.00-82.00 78.34 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1-2 7 1000-1300 1171 1600.00-1700.00 1668.29
2-4 T2-3 3 1250 1250 1850.00 1850.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 4 815 815 1050.00 1050.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 1170 1170 1025.00 1025.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 1170 1170 750.00 750.00
5-8 T1 1 960 960 1025.00 1025.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 2 1270-1425 1348 950.00-1200.00 1082.19

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 0 1 1130 1130 1050.00 1050.00
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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